VKD DN 10÷50
PVDF
DUAL BLOCK® 2-way ball valve
42
Technical specifications
Construction 2-way True Union ball valve with locked carrier and
lockable union nuts.
Size range DN 10 ÷ 50

4
2
0
O
p
er
at
in
g
 t
o
rq
u
e
d DN PN B B1 C C1 E H H1 Z g Code
16 10 16 54 29 67 40 54 102 65 74.5 291 VKDIF016F
20 15 16 54 29 67 40 54 102 65 73 272 VKDIF020F
25 20 16 65 34.5 85 49 65 114 70 82 445 VKDIF025F
32 25 16 69.5 39 85 49 73 126 78 90 584 VKDIF032F
40 32 16 82.5 46 108 64 86 141 88 100 938 VKDIF040F
50 40 16 89 52 108 64 98 164 93 117 1242 VKDIF050F
63 50 16 108 62 134 76 122 199 111 144 2187 VKDIF063F
d DN PN B B1 C C1 E H H1 L g Code
16 10 16 54 29 67 40 54 - - - - VKDDF016F
20 15 16 54 29 67 40 54 124 65 16 299 VKDDF020F
25 20 16 65 34.5 85 49 65 144 70 18 466 VKDDF025F
32 25 16 69.5 39 85 49 73 154 78 20 604 VKDDF032F
40 32 16 82.5 46 108 64 86 174 88 22 951 VKDDF040F
50 40 16 89 52 108 64 98 194 93 23 1284 VKDDF050F
63 50 16 108 62 134 76 122 224 111 29 2229 VKDDF063F
d DN PN B B1 C C1 E H H1 Z g Code
16 10 16 54 29 67 40 54 102 65 74.5 291 VKDIFSHX016F
20 15 16 54 29 67 40 54 102 65 73 272 VKDIFSHX020F
25 20 16 65 34.5 85 49 65 114 70 82 445 VKDIFSHX025F
32 25 16 69.5 39 85 49 73 126 78 90 584 VKDIFSHX032F
40 32 16 82.5 46 108 64 86 141 88 100 938 VKDIFSHX040F
50 40 16 89 52 108 64 98 164 93 117 1242 VKDIFSHX050F
63 50 16 108 62 134 76 122 199 111 144 2187 VKDIFSHX063F
VKDIF
VKDIF/SHX
VKDDF
DUAL BLOCK® 2-way ball valve with female ends for socket welding, metric series
Dual Block® 2-way ball valve with handle lock and STAINLESS steel threaded inserts
for fastening, with female ends for butt welding, metric series
DUAL BLOCK® 2-way ball valve with male ends for socket welding,
metric series
46
Dimensions
d DN PN B B1 C C1 F f H H1 U Sp g Code
20 15 16 54 29 67 40 65 14 130 65 4 11 547 VKDOF020F
25 20 16 65 34.5 85 49 75 14 150 70 4 14 772 VKDOF025F
32 25 16 69.5 39 85 49 85 14 160 78 4 14 1024 VKDOF032F
40 32 16 82.5 46 108 64 100 18 180 88 4 14 1583 VKDOF040F
50 40 16 89 52 108 64 110 18 200 93 4 16 2024 VKDOF050F
63 50 16 108 62 134 76 125 18 230 111 4 16 3219 VKDOF063F
d DN PN B B1 C C1 F f H H1 U Sp g Code
1/2” 15 16 54 29 67 40 60.3 15.9 143 65 4 11 547 VKDOAF012F
3/4” 20 16 65 34.5 85 49 69.9 15.9 172 70 4 14 772 VKDOAF034F
1” 25 16 69.5 39 85 49 79.4 15.9 187 78 4 14 1024 VKDOAF100F
1”1/4 32 16 82.5 46 108 64 88.9 15.9 190 88 4 14 1583 VKDOAF114F
1”1/2 40 16 89 52 108 64 98.4 15.9 212 93 4 16 2024 VKDOAF112F
2” 50 16 108 62 134 76 120.7 19.1 234 111 4 16 3219 VKDOAF200F
VKDOF
VKDOAF
DUAL BLOCK® 2-way ball valve with fixed flanges, drilled EN/ISO/DIN PN10/16.
Face to face according to EN 558-1
DUAL BLOCK® 2-way ball valve with fixed flanges, drilled ANSI B16.5 cl.150 #FF
d DN PN B B1 C C1 E H H1 L Z g Code
20 15 16 54 29 67 40 54 171 65 41 89 450 VKDBF020F
25 20 16 65 35 85 49 65 204 70 52 100 516 VKDBF025F
32 25 16 70 39 85 49 73 220 78 55 110 664 VKDBF032F
40 32 16 83 46 108 64 86 238 88 56 126 1020 VKDBF040F
50 40 16 89 52 108 64 98 254 93 58 138 1350 VKDBF050F
63 50 16 108 62 134 76 122 286 111 66 154 2330 VKDBF063F
VKDBF
DUAL BLOCK® 2-way ball valve with long spigot male ends in PVDF for butt welding/
IR (CVDF)
47
accessories
d DN Code
16 - 20 10 - 15 SHKD020
25 - 32 20 - 25 SHKD032
40 - 50 32 - 40 SHKD050
63 50 SHKD063
SHKD
Handle block kit 0° - 90° lockable
d DN A A1 A2 E B B1 B min Code
16 10 32 25 32 54 70 29 139.5 PSKD020
20 15 32 25 32 54 70 29 139.5 PSKD020
25 20 32 25 40 65 89 34.5 164.5 PSKD025
32 25 32 25 40 73 93.5 39 169 PSKD032
40 32 40 32 50 86 110 46 200 PSKD040
50 40 40 32 50 98 116 52 206 PSKD050
63 50 40 32 59 122 122 62 225 PSKD063
PSKD
Stem extension
PMKD
d DN A B C C1 C2 F f f1 S Code

48
d DN PN L SDR Code
20 15 16 55 21 CVDF21020
25 20 16 70 21 CVDF21025
32 25 16 74 21 CVDF21032
40 32 16 78 21 CVDF21040
52 40 16 84 21 CVDF21050
63 50 16 91 21 CVDF21063
CVDF
End connector in PVDF SDR 21 PN 16, long spigot, for butt welding
POWER QUICK CP
The valve can be equipped with pneumatic actuators, using the PP-GR module repro-
ducing the drilling pattern foreseen by ISO 5211
d DN B2 Q T p x j P x J Code
16 10 58 11 12 F03 x 5,5 F04 x 5,5 PQCP020
20 15 58 11 12 F03 x 5,5 F04 x 5,5 PQCP020
25 20 69 11 12 *F03 x 5,5 F05 x 6,5 PQCP025
32 25 74 11 12 *F03 x 5,5 F05 x 6,5 PQCP032
40 32 91 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCP040
50 40 97 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCP050
63 50 114 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCP063
*F04 x 5.5 on request
POWER QUICK CE
The valve can be equipped with electric actuators, using the PP-GR module reproduc-
ing the drilling pattern foreseen by ISO 5211
d DN B2 Q T p x j P x J Code
16 10 58 14 16 F03 x 5,5 F04 x 5,5 PQCE020
20 15 58 14 16 F03 x 5,5 F04 x 5,5 PQCE020
25 20 69 14 16 *F03 x 5,5 F05 x 6,5 PQCE025
32 25 74 14 16 *F03 x 5,5 F05 x 6,5 PQCE032
40 32 91 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCE040
50 40 97 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCE050
63 50 114 14 16 F05 x 6,5 F07 x 8,5 PQCE063
*F04 x 5.5 on request
EASYTORQUE KIT
Kit for ball seat carrier tightening adjustment for DUAL BLOCK® DN 10÷50 series valves
d DN Tightening torque